

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2010-0115 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/4/2010 In control: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 5/4/2010 Final action: 5/4/2010

Title: Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map for the proposed lot consolidation to be located at 9619

W. Grant St. submitted by James Bartos, owner.

Sponsors: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2010-0115

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2010	1	Common Council		
5/4/2010	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
5/4/2010	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map for the proposed lot consolidation to be located at 9619 W. Grant St. submitted by James Bartos, owner.

WHEREAS, James Bartos, owner submitted a Certified Survey Map for the lot consolidation to be located at 9619 W. Grant St.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, that the Certified Survey Map being a re-division of Lots 3 and 4, in Block 7, in "Kinsey's Park Gardens", being a part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 6 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, is hereby approved.